

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 34 of 2024**

Elangbam Ongbi Amubi Devi

*... Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

*... Respondents*

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**16-01-2024**

Heard Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Jamon, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Mr. A. Vashum, learned GA accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents, hence no formal notice is called for.

List this case again on 05-03-2024.

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*