

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 34 of 2024

Elangbam Ongbi Amubi

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

11.06.2025

[1] Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned G.A., submits that she may be given some time to take instruction to the contention of the rejoinder affidavit filed by the petitioner.

[2] Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Kh. Maria, learned counsel for the petitioner, has no objection. However, learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits copy of the orders dated 19.01.2024 and 21.12.2023 passed by Delhi High Court in the connected matters.

[3] The compilation is taken on record.

[4] List this case on 16.07.2025.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring